
 NEET-UG  Counselling Seats Allotment -2025 Round 5

Quota Abbrevation
Abbrevation Description

SA (AMU) Self finance All India
SI (AMU)Self finance internal
AM Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) Quota
AI All India
BS B.Sc Nursing All India
BD B.Sc Nursing Delhi NCR
BW B.Sc Nursing Delhi NCR CW  Quota
PW B.Sc Nursing IP CW  Quota
PS Deemed/Paid Seats Quota
DW Delhi NCR Children/Widows of Personnel of the Armed Forces (CW) DU Quota
IW Delhi NCR Children/Widows of Personnel of the Armed Forces (CW) IP Quota
DU Delhi University Quota
EN Employees State Insurance Scheme Nursing Quota (ESI-IP Quota Nursing)
ES Employees State Insurance Scheme(ESI)
FQ Foreign Country Quota
JP Internal -Puducherry UT Domicile
IP IP University Quota
JM Jain Minority Quota
JI Jamia Internal Quota

MM Muslim Minority Quota
JO Muslim OBC Quota
MJ Muslim Quota
JS Muslim ST Quota

MW Muslim Women Quota
NR Non-Resident Indian
AN Non-Resident Indian(AMU)Quota
JN Non-Resident Indian(Jamia)Quota
SO Open Seat Quota

Allotted Category Abbrevations
Abbrevation Description

BC Other Backward Class (OBC-NCL)
BC PwD Other Backward Class (OBC-NCL) (Person with Disability)

EW General-EWS
EW PwD General-EWS (Person with Disability)

GN Open Seat
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GN PwD Open Seat (Person with Disability)
SC Schedule Caste (SC)

SC PwD Schedule Caste (SC) (Person with Disability)
ST Schedule Tribe (ST)

ST PwD Schedule Tribe (ST) (Person with Disability)

Note*:- Candidates whose category or quota has been changed in the same institution and subject, are required to get online generated relieving letter and get admitted on the changed
category or changed quota seat from the allotted institution.Such candidate must get fresh online generated admission letter for the changed category or quota seat otherwise the allotted
seat will be cancelled due to non-admission.
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 NEET-UG  Counselling Seats Allotment -2025 Round 5

SNo Rank Allotted Quota Allotted Institute Course Alloted
Category

Candidate
Category

Remarks

1 42765 Open Seat Quota Faculty of Dentistry, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi,Faculty of Dentistry Jamia Millia
Islamia A Central University Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar Marg, Delhi (NCT), 110025

BDS Open EWS Allotted

2 44516 All India FACULTY OF DEN SCI, KG MED UNIV,LUCKNOW,SHAHMINA ROAD,
CHOWK,LUCKNOW, Uttar Pradesh, 226003

BDS Open EWS Allotted

3 46017 Open Seat Quota Faculty of Dentistry, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi,Faculty of Dentistry Jamia Millia
Islamia A Central University Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar Marg, Delhi (NCT), 110025

BDS Open EWS Allotted

4 56439 All India GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE, SHIMLA,HP GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL SHIMLA, Himachal Pradesh, 171001

BDS Open General Allotted

5 56937 All India GOA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, GOA,Bambolim,Goa, Goa, 403202 BDS Open General Allotted
6 60475 All India GDC,PT.BDS UNIV.OF HEALTH SCI,ROHTAK,Post Graduate Institute of Dental

Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana, 124001
BDS OBC OBC Allotted

7 64632 All India M.G.D.C. & HOSPITAL, PUDUCHERRY,GOVT. OF PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION,
GORIMEDU, PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 605006

BDS Open General Allotted

8 65669 All India M.G.D.C. & HOSPITAL, PUDUCHERRY,GOVT. OF PUDUCHERRY INSTITUTION,
GORIMEDU, PONDICHERRY, Puducherry, 605006

BDS Open EWS Allotted

9 65847 All India Dental Institue, RIMS, Ranchi,Dental Institute, Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences,
Bariatu, Ranchi, Jharkhand, 843009

BDS OBC OBC Allotted

10 65923 All India GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSP.,NAGPUR,Government Dental College And
Hospital GMC Campus Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440003

BDS OBC OBC Allotted

11 66361 All India GOA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, GOA,Bambolim,Goa, Goa, 403202 BDS OBC OBC Allotted
12 66493 IP University Quota ESIC Dental College and Hospital,ESIC Hospital, Sector 15, Rohini, Delhi (NCT), 110085 BDS Open General Allotted
13 66621 All India TAMILNADU GOVT D.C. & HOSP, CHENNAI,No. 1, TNPSC SALAI, PARK TOWN,

CHENNAI   600003, Tamil Nadu, 600003
BDS OBC OBC Allotted

14 66886 All India Govt Dental College RIMS Kadapa,PRINCIPAL GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE, RIMS,
PUTLAMPALLI KADAPA  State ANDHRA PRADESH Pin 516004, Andhra Pradesh,

516004

BDS Open EWS Allotted

15 66891 All India GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE, TRIVANDRUM,Govt Dental College Thiruvananthapuram
Kerala, Kerala, 695011

BDS Open OBC Allotted

16 67402 All India AGARTALA GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE,AGARTAL,IGM Hospital Complex, Agartala,
West Tripura, PIN- 799001, Tripura, 799001

BDS Open General Allotted

17 67855 All India DC, RIMS, Imphal,PO Lamphelpat, Imphal West District, Manipur, 795004 BDS OBC OBC Allotted
18 68010 All India Govt dental college Pudukkottai,GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE MULLUR PUDUKKOTTAI,

Tamil Nadu, 622003
BDS Open OBC Allotted

19 68207 All India Govt Dental College RIMS Kadapa,PRINCIPAL GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE, RIMS,
PUTLAMPALLI KADAPA  State ANDHRA PRADESH Pin 516004, Andhra Pradesh,

516004

BDS OBC OBC Allotted

20 70846 All India Rajah Muthiah Dental College and Hos. , Annamalai ,GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL, CUDDALORE DT- CHIDAMBARAM

Erstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental College, Tamil Nadu, 608002

BDS Open General Allotted

21 72138 All India Rajah Muthiah Dental College and Hos. , Annamalai ,GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL, CUDDALORE DT- CHIDAMBARAM

Erstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental College, Tamil Nadu, 608002

BDS OBC OBC Allotted

22 72214 Employees State
Insurance

Scheme(ESI)

ESIC Dental College, Gulbarga,ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL CAMPUS,
Sedam Road, Gulbarga, Karnataka, 585106

BDS Open General Allotted
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23 75671 All India Govt Dental College RIMS Kadapa,PRINCIPAL GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE, RIMS,
PUTLAMPALLI KADAPA  State ANDHRA PRADESH Pin 516004, Andhra Pradesh,

516004

BDS EWS EWS Allotted

24 83703 B.Sc Nursing All
India

College of Nursing BHU, VARANASI,The Director Institute of Medical Sciences Banaras
Hindu University, Uttar Pradesh, 221005

B.Sc. Nursing OBC OBC Allotted

25 92489 Employees State
Insurance Scheme

Nursing Quota (ESI-
IP Quota Nursing)

ESIC College of Nursing, Gulbarga, Karnataka,ESIC COLLEGE OF NURSING
ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

SEDAM ROAD
KALABURIGI, Karnataka, 585106

B.Sc. Nursing Open EWS Allotted

26 96496 B.Sc Nursing All
India

College of Nursing BHU, VARANASI,The Director Institute of Medical Sciences Banaras
Hindu University, Uttar Pradesh, 221005

B.Sc. Nursing EWS EWS Allotted

27 105672 B.Sc Nursing All
India

College of Nursing Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi,Baba Kharak Singh Marg College of
Nursing Dr RML Hospital, Delhi (NCT), 110001 (Female Seat only )

B.Sc. Nursing Open General Allotted

28 114967 B.Sc Nursing All
India

College of Nursing LHMC, New Delhi,College of Nursing Lady Hardinge Medical College
& Associated Hospitals New Delhi, Delhi (NCT), 110001 (Female Seat only )

B.Sc. Nursing OBC OBC Allotted

29 216365 Open Seat Quota IMS BHU Dental, Varanasi,Institute of Medical Sciences, Banaras Hindu University, Uttar
Pradesh, 221105

BDS SC SC Allotted

30 227058 B.Sc Nursing All
India

College of Nursing BHU, VARANASI,The Director Institute of Medical Sciences Banaras
Hindu University, Uttar Pradesh, 221005

B.Sc. Nursing SC SC Allotted

31 237202 All India Burdwan Dental College & Hospital, Burdwan,POWER HOUSE PARA, BURDWAN
TOWN.

PURBA BARDHAMAN. W.B- 713101, West Bengal, 713101

BDS SC SC Allotted

32 238623 All India NORTH BENGAL DENT.COLL,SUSHRUTNAGAR,P.O SHUSHRUTA NAGAR, DIST.
DARJEELING,, West Bengal, 734012

BDS SC SC Allotted

33 238660 All India Burdwan Dental College & Hospital, Burdwan,POWER HOUSE PARA, BURDWAN
TOWN.

PURBA BARDHAMAN. W.B- 713101, West Bengal, 713101

BDS SC SC Allotted

34 239533 All India Government Dental College, Alappuzha,Government Dental College
T.D Medical College (PO)

Alappuzha,Kerala, Kerala, 688005

BDS SC SC Allotted

35 239797 All India Rajah Muthiah Dental College and Hos. , Annamalai ,GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL, CUDDALORE DT- CHIDAMBARAM

Erstwhile Rajah Muthiah Dental College, Tamil Nadu, 608002

BDS SC SC Allotted

36 242380 All India AGARTALA GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE,AGARTAL,IGM Hospital Complex, Agartala,
West Tripura, PIN- 799001, Tripura, 799001

BDS SC SC Allotted

37 242438 All India AGARTALA GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE,AGARTAL,IGM Hospital Complex, Agartala,
West Tripura, PIN- 799001, Tripura, 799001

BDS SC SC Allotted

38 275048 All India REGIONAL DENTAL COLLEGE, GUWAHATI,Regional Dental College, Bhangagarh, PO
Indrapur, Dist.-Kamrup Metro, Assam, 781032

BDS ST ST Allotted

39 275333 All India Government Dental College, Silchar,Government Dental College,Silchar,Hailakandi
road,Near Silchar Medical College,Ghungoor,Silchar, Assam, 788014

BDS ST ST Allotted

40 279708 Employees State
Insurance Scheme

Nursing Quota (ESI-
IP Quota Nursing)

ESIC College of Nursing, Gulbarga, Karnataka,ESIC COLLEGE OF NURSING
ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

SEDAM ROAD
KALABURIGI, Karnataka, 585106

B.Sc. Nursing OBC OBC Allotted

41 325819 Employees State
Insurance Scheme

Nursing Quota (ESI-
IP Quota Nursing)

ESIC College of Nursing, Gulbarga, Karnataka,ESIC COLLEGE OF NURSING
ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

SEDAM ROAD
KALABURIGI, Karnataka, 585106

B.Sc. Nursing OBC OBC Allotted

42 340036 All India Govt Dental College RIMS Kadapa,PRINCIPAL GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE, RIMS,
PUTLAMPALLI KADAPA  State ANDHRA PRADESH Pin 516004, Andhra Pradesh,

516004

BDS ST ST Allotted
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43 357167 All India Burdwan Dental College & Hospital, Burdwan,POWER HOUSE PARA, BURDWAN
TOWN.

PURBA BARDHAMAN. W.B- 713101, West Bengal, 713101

BDS ST ST Allotted

44 361901 All India Burdwan Dental College & Hospital, Burdwan,POWER HOUSE PARA, BURDWAN
TOWN.

PURBA BARDHAMAN. W.B- 713101, West Bengal, 713101

BDS ST ST Allotted

45 437016 Deemed/Paid Seats
Quota

Sri Ramachandra Dental and Hospt., Chennai,No. 1 Ramachandra Nagar, Porur,
Chennai., Tamil Nadu, 600116

BDS Open OBC Allotted

46 646166 Employees State
Insurance Scheme

Nursing Quota (ESI-
IP Quota Nursing)

ESIC College of Nursing, Indiranagar, Bangalore,70 APPAREDDY PALYA 7TH MAIN
INDIRANAGAR BENGALURU, Karnataka, 560008

B.Sc. Nursing SC SC Allotted

47 696226 Deemed/Paid Seats
Quota

Bharati Vidyapeeth DU Dental College and Hospt., Pune,Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to
be University) Dental College and Hospital Pune, Maharashtra, 411043

BDS Open OBC Allotted
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